
Dear Parent/Carer,

Please see below our terms dates for the 2024-25 academic year

Term Start Date End Date

Half-term 1 Tuesday 3rd September Friday 18th October

October Half-term Monday 21st October Friday 1st November

Half-term 2 Monday 4th November Friday 20th December

Christmas holiday Monday 23rd December Friday 3rd January

Half-term 3 Monday 6th January Friday 14th February

February Half-term Monday 17th February Friday 21st February

Half-term 4 Monday 24th February Friday 4th April

Easter holiday Monday 7th April Monday 21st April

Half-term 5 Tuesday 22nd April Friday 23rd May

May half-term Monday 26th May Friday 30th May

Half-term 6 Monday 2nd June Friday 25th July

The full calendar for the year can be found below. The likely dates for Eid al-Fitr this year are
30th or 31st March, and for Eid al-Adha either 7th or 8th June. Please note there is one
additional floating day which will either be used on Tuesday 1st April if Eid al-Fitr falls on the
Monday, or will be taken at the end of the year. We will confirm details as soon as we know
these dates.

Thank you for your continued support,

Mark Turvey
Head of School




